
Self-Transcendence 5K Race 
Organised by Sri Chinmoy AC 
Battersea Park, London
Monday 8th June 2015

WINNERS
RANK NAME SURNAME CLUB TIME M/F AGE
Men U/50
1 Tom Martyn HBT 14.54 M 26
2 Daniel Gaffney 15.54 M 32
3 Thomas Grimes East London Runners 16.14 M 35
4 Simon Molden Thames Hare & Hounds 16.28 M 38
5 Simon Craddock Serpentine RC 16.32 M 32
6 Steve Woolley West 4 Harriers 16.33 M 33
7 James Gordon Cambridge Harriers 16.44 M 38

Women U/50
1 Stephanie Davis Clapham Chasers 17.06 F 24
2 Tracy Barlow Thames Valley Harriers 17.11 F 29
3 Catherine Ansell Herne Hill Harriers 17.21 F 27
4 Sophie Sheldrake Highate Harriers 18.01 F 28
5 April James-Welsh 19.08 F 37
6 Annaka Charters Mornington Chasers 19.11 F 31
7 Imogen VictoriaNewey 19.39 F 21

Men Vet 50
1 Michael Ussher Highate Harriers 17.26 M 51
2 Tony Killilea London Heathside 17.32 M 51
3 Peter Mannion Windle Valley Runners 18.12 M 53

Women Vet 50
1 Denise Driscott 23.59 F 56
2 Andrea Glen Sutton & District 24.18 F 50
3 Ana Osorio 24.36 F 51

Men Vet 60
1 Terry Eakin North Down AC 19.16 M 65
2 David Hallson Road Runners Club 21.40 M 62

Men Vet 70
1 Peter Torre Mornington Chasers 27.19 M 73

ALL RESULTS BELOW



RESULTS
RANK NAME SURNAME CLUB TIME M/F AGE CATEGORY CAT

POS

1 Tom Martyn HBT 14.54 M 26 M U/50 1
2 Daniel Gaffney 15.54 M 32 M U/50 2
3 Thomas Grimes East London Runners 16.14 M 35 M U/50 3

4 Simon Molden Thames Hare & Hounds 16.28 M 38 M U/50 4

5 Simon Craddock Serpentine RC 16.32 M 32 M U/50 5

6 Steve Woolley West 4 Harriers 16.33 M 33 M U/50 6
7 James Gordon Cambridge Harriers 16.44 M 38 M U/50 7
8 Richard Taylor Serpentine RC 16.47 M 39 M U/50 8
9 William McNulty Mornington Chasers 16.51 M 32 M U/50 9
10 Conor Kissane-Wood St Mary's Richmond 16.54 M 20 M U/50 10
11 Jon Kyte Harrow AC 16.56 M 31 M U/50 11
12 Stephanie Davis Clapham Chasers 17.06 F 24 W U/50 1
13 Tracy Barlow Thames Valley Harriers 17.11 F 29 W U/50 2
14 Stuart Macdougall Bellahouston Harriers 17.11 M 31 M U/50 12
15 Cian Cunningham London City Athletics Club 17.12 M 32 M U/50 13
16 Neil Kirkham Mornington Chasers 17.13 M 29 M U/50 14
17 Stewart Stanton Sutton Runners 17.14 M 23 M U/50 15
18 Thomas Daley Fulham RC 17.15 M 40 M U/50 16
19 Johnny Suttle Queens Park Harriers 17.19 M 27 M U/50 17
20 Catherine Ansell Herne Hill Harriers 17.21 F 27 W U/50 3
21 Andrew Peters 17.26 M 40 M U/50 18
22 Michael Ussher Highate Harriers 17.26 M 51 M O/50 1
23 Chris Rawcliffe Sheen Shufflers 17.30 M 24 M U/50 19
24 Alex Bellew Bedford & County 17.32 M 24 M U/50 20
25 Tony Killilea London Heathside 17.32 M 51 M O/50 2
26 James Hayhurst 17.37 M 37 M U/50 21
27 David Comb 17.38 M 35 M U/50 22
28 Johan Ghillebert Highate Harriers 17.38 M 30 M U/50 23
29 Tom Levitt Herne Hill Harriers 17.45 M 34 M U/50 24
30 Lyndon Meredith South London Harriers 17.49 M 36 M U/50 25
31 Matt Roberts 17.50 M 37 M U/50 26
32 Robin Sanderson Herne Hill Harriers 17.51 M 38 M U/50 27
33 Joel Wiles Epsom Oddballs 17.54 M 33 M U/50 28
34 Tim Ballard Colchester Harriers 18.00 M 39 M U/50 29
35 Sophie Sheldrake Highate Harriers 18.01 F 28 W U/50 4
36 Nick Haworth Biggleswade AC 18.01 M 38 M U/50 30
37 Peter Mannion Windle Valley Runners 18.12 M 53 M O/50 3
38 James Stenning London Frontrunners 18.21 M 36 M U/50 31
39 Mark Kell Serpentine RC 18.26 M 34 M U/50 32
40 John Keenan London Frontrunners 18.34 M 42 M U/50 33
41 Lorenzo Meciani Passo Dopo Passo 18.38 M 50 M O/50 4



42 Nick O'Connor 18.40 M 27 M U/50 34
43 Daniel Nichols Barnet & District AC 18.42 M 32 M U/50 35
44 Sat Bhandal 18.46 M 37 M U/50 36
45 Simon Irvine-Fortescue 18.50 M 26 M U/50 37
46 Calum Jeffray 18.51 M 28 M U/50 38
47 Brendan O'Boyle Larne AC 18.53 M 27 M U/50 39
48 Andrew Doig East Essex Tri 18.56 M 41 M U/50 40
49 Jeremy Brown 18.57 M 31 M U/50 41
50 Iain Davie City of London, Ravens R 18.59 M 36 M U/50 42
51 David Brooks West 4 Harriers 19.03 M 42 M U/50 43
52 Andy Welsh 19.05 M 43 M U/50 44
53 Giles Hawthorne Biggleswade AC 19.07 M 40 M U/50 45
54 Tom Cheetham Hercules Wimbledon 19.08 M 48 M U/50 46
55 Jacque Calf 19.08 M 25 M U/50 47
56 April James-Welsh 19.08 F 37 W U/50 5
57 Annaka Charters Mornington Chasers 19.11 F 31 W U/50 6
58 Terry Eakin North Down AC 19.16 M 65 M O/60 1
59 Christopher Cooper 19.19 M 24 M U/50 48
60 Andrew Han Fulham RC 19.21 M 35 M U/50 49
61 Barnaby Sellers 19.24 M 26 M U/50 50
62 Andrew Perks Striders of Croydon 19.26 M 45 M U/50 51
63 Neil Quinlan Serpentine RC 19.28 M 43 M U/50 52
64 Chris Edwards 19.33 M 23 M U/50 53
65 Vic Platten 19.38 M 51 M O/50 5
66 Peter Bowles Serpentine RC 19.38 M 45 M U/50 54
67 Imogen Victoria Newey 19.39 F 21 W U/50 7
68 Glynn McDonald London Frontrunners 19.40 M 52 M O/50 6
69 Kelly Thorneycroft Mornington Chasers 19.43 F 25 W U/50 8
70 Jefferson Webster Dagenham 88 19.46 M 24 M U/50 55
71 Robert Batchelor Windle Valley Runners 19.51 M 34 M U/50 56
72 Adam Williams 19.54 M 44 M U/50 57
73 Lydia O'Donoghue Ealing Eagles Running Club19.59 F 25 W U/50 9
74 Matthew Snelling JP Morgan RC 20.12 M 38 M U/50 58
75 Rebekah Hendrickse Run Camden 20.13 F 18 W U/50 10
76 Paul Quilter Fulham RC 20.16 M 27 M U/50 59
77 Bernadette Van Wijk Serpentine RC 20.19 F 29 W U/50 11
78 Jonathan Green 20.21 M 55 M O/50 7
79 Bradley Brown Ilford AC 20.24 M 42 M U/50 60
80 Larissa Tichon Herne Hill Harriers 20.25 F 25 W U/50 12
81 Wiliam Johnson 20.28 M 35 M U/50 61
82 Jamie Young Clapham Chasers 20.32 M 27 M U/50 62
83 Patrick Gilmore Mornington Chasers 20.32 M 41 M U/50 63
84 Richard Morris Fulham RC 20.40 M 40 M U/50 64
85 Susanne Zibung Serpentine RC 20.41 F 29 W U/50 13
86 Bob Chart Collingwood AC 20.41 M 50 M O/50 8
87 Bruce Driscoll 20.50 M 55 M O/50 9



88 Emily Foy Clapham Chasers 21.10 F 33 W U/50 14
89 Peter Stephenson 21.10 M 51 M O/50 10
90 Tom Morris Hercules Wimbledon 21.17 M 57 M O/50 11
91 Edward Smyth Dukwich Runners 21.22 M 33 M U/50 65
92 Richard Clark Hercules Wimbledon 21.23 M 57 M O/50 12
93 Lisa Pettit Serpentine RC 21.24 F 47 W U/50 15
94 Nick Liddle 21.26 M 39 M U/50 66
95 Matthew Ladds Dulwich Runners 21.32 M 28 M U/50 67
96 David Hallson Road Runners Club 21.40 M 62 M O/60 2
97 Philip Hickson Fulham RC 21.43 M 40 M U/50 68
98 Emily Meredith South London Harriers 21.46 F 36 W U/50 16
99 Jean-Luc Hoez Serpentine RC 21.47 M 57 M O/50 13

100 Philip Haines 21.48 M 33 M U/50 69
101 Helen Smith 21.49 F 48 W U/50 17
102 Zuzana Ujhaziova 21.55 F 36 W U/50 18
103 Paul Lewis Victoria Park Harriers 21.55 M 43 M U/50 70
104 Mike Crilly Dulwich Runners 22.14 M 53 M O/50 14
105 Jamie Price 22.27 M 38 M U/50 71
106 Rebecca Larkin 22.31 F 30 W U/50 19
107 Stephen Murfet 22.33 M 39 M U/50 72
108 Garth Duder 22.33 M 39 M U/50 73
109 Charlie Reid 22.33 M 38 M U/50 74
110 Stuart Cole 22.37 M 42 M U/50 75
111 Michael Winkler 22.39 M 57 M O/50 15
112 Dennis Williams Hercules Wimbledon 22.48 M 69 M O/60 3
113 Elaine Battson Victoria Park Harriers 22.50 F 49 W U/50 20
114 Clare Cole 22.51 F 39 W U/50 21
115 David Maeso 23.02 M 34 M U/50 76
116 Stephen Walker 23.05 M 43 M U/50 77
117 Cristian Duran Frontrunners 23.06 M 40 M U/50 78
118 Carole Meyer 23.16 F 37 W U/50 22
119 Andrew Keeley 23.20 M 42 M U/50 79
120 Katherine Elmore-Jones 23.40 F 38 W U/50 23
121 Richard Hopley Petts Wood Runners 23.40 M 40 M U/50 80
122 Aideen Dunne Mornington Chasers 23.53 F 30 W U/50 24
123 Denise Driscott 23.59 F 56 W O/50 1
124 Andrea Glen Sutton & District 24.18 F 50 W O/50 2
125 Harriet Glen 24.19 F 25 W U/50 25
126 Ana Osorio 24.36 F 51 W O/50 3
127 Heather Binney Clapham Pioneers 24.39 F 53 W O/50 4
128 Alan Davidson Ranelagh Harriers 24.40 M 68 M O/60 4
129 JASON hill 25.06 M 42 M U/50 81
130 Erika Orsagova 25.13 F 34 W U/50 26
131 Neil Davies Serpentine RC 25.24 M 65 M O/60 5
132 John Grigg Fulham Running Club 25.27 M 61 M O/60 6
133 Kirsty Young 25.27 F 25 W U/50 27



134 Paul Tibbs Wimbledon Windmilers 25.40 M 58 M O/50 16
135 Petr Duda 25.41 M 25 M U/50 82
136 Sasha Jesperson 25.58 F 34 W U/50 28
137 Allison Fairjones 26.18 F 31 W U/50 29
138 Michael Goodwin Stragglers 26.43 M 44 M U/50 83
139 Nina Williams Saints & Sinners 27.06 F 48 W U/50 30
140 Chris Brooke Collingwood AC 27.11 M 65 M O/60 7
141 Peter Torre Mornington Chasers 27.19 M 73 M O/70 1
142 Deepa Sharma Ranelagh Harriers 27.20 F 36 W U/50 31
143 Heather Welham Serpentine RC 27.23 F 34 W U/50 32
144 Julia Perrella 27.39 F 41 W U/50 33
145 Blanch Armstrong Serpentine RC 27.42 F 34 W U/50 34
146 ? ? 27.51 M M O/60 8
147 Dave Clarke Stragglers 28.01 M 47 M U/50 84
148 Elizabeth Moore Clapham Pioneers 28.52 F 57 W O/50 5
149 Edwin Bartlett Vets AC 29.48 M 70 M O/70 2
150 Luca Fioravanti 30.37 M 41 M U/50 85
151 Thomas Wilkie Collingwood AC 32.18 M 62 M O/60 9
DNF Sandra McDougall Haselmere & Border DNF F 33 W U/50 DNF

Congratula*ons	  on	  comple*ng	  the	  race.	  Ours	  is	  a	  runbritain-‐licensed	  event	  and	  
therefore	  your	  *me	  is	  included	  in	  calcula*ng	  your	  free	  runbritain	  handicap	  score.	  
More	  than	  40,000	  runners	  of	  all	  standards	  have	  now	  claimed	  their	  runbritain	  
handicap	  score.	  As	  well	  as	  giving	  you	  a	  current	  score,	  between	  scratch	  and	  36,	  your	  
free	  personalised	  running	  biog	  page	  includes	  your	  current	  na*onal	  ranking,	  your	  
posi*on	  on	  the	  na*onal	  ladder,	  your	  progress	  graph,	  your	  strongest	  distance,	  a	  head-‐
to-‐head	  comparison	  with	  other	  runners	  and	  downloadable	  training	  schedules	  to	  
improve	  your	  score	  next	  *me	  you	  race.	  Your	  handicap	  score	  also	  updates	  
automa*cally	  every	  *me	  you	  complete	  a	  licensed	  event.	  To	  claim	  your	  score	  now,	  
click	  on	  
	  
hGp://www.runbritainrankings.com/user/claimhandicap.aspx	  
	  
Should	  you	  have	  any	  queries	  then	  please	  contact	  Gavin	  Lightwood	  
glightwood@uka.org.uk	  
	  
	  


